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WELLINGTON-WEST COAST SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. ofSheep on

April 30, April30,
1911. 1912.

April 30, April 30,
1911. 1912.

No.ofSheepon

Kairanga County—continued.
Jackson, G. A., Linton
Jenkins, WUliam, Tararua
Jones, Fred., Highfields, Aokautere
Jones, John, Newbury Line
Jounneaux, St. Clair, Te Matai, Palmerston

North
Kearins, J., Kairanga
Keeble, C. F., Palmerston North
Keeble, C. T., Palmerston N.
Kensington, Frank, Stoney Creek, Palmer-

ston North.
Kibblewhite, J. H., Fitzherbert West
Kilsby, Thomas, Palmerston N.
Knight, Thomas, Palmerston N.
Kyle, James, Fitzherbert EaBt
Lancaster, A., Kairanga
Lancaster, S. R., Palmerston N.
Linklater, J., Palmerston North
Little and Son (Tait's), Palmerston North
Longburn Freezing-works, Longburn
Lovelock, F. E. B., Palmerston N.
Lovelock, J. W., Newbury
Lovelock, W. L., Cliffside, Palmerston N. ...
Manawatu Meat Company, Palmerston N.
Mason, Frank, Stoney Creek
Matheson, Murdoch (Estate), Longburn
MatheBOn, Roderick, Palmerston N.
MeConnell, Adam, MUson'sLine, Palmerston

North
McEwen, A. H., Longburn
McEwen, B. and O., Longburn
McHardy, P. A., Beaulieu, Palmerston N. ...
McKenzie, R. A., Box 122,Palmerston N...
McRae, Flinders S., Palmerston N.
Meagher Bros., Tetawa, Kairanga
Melsopp, H. E., Palmerston North
Mildon, George, Kairanga, Palmerston N. ...
Millward, W. H., Elaxfarm, Kairanga
Milson, R. (Estateof), Taonui, Palmerston N.
Mitchell Bros., Kairanga, Porirua
Mitchell, J. A., Burnside, Longburn
Moody, M. A., Linton
Moore, A. G., Bunnythorpe
Munro, D., Palmerston N.
Murtagh, G., Palmerston North
Neilseu, Peter, Longburn
O'Connor, W. J., Linton
O'Louglin, L. S., Kairanga
Osborne, Mrs. A., Kairanga, Palmerston N.
Palmerston North Borough Council
Parsons, R. T., Aokautere
Passey, Aaron, Longburn
Pedersen, Albert, Te Matai, Whakaronga ..
Pedersen, CiUus, Fitzherbert
Pekin, T., Newbury Line
Perry, Francis, Palmerston N.
Prouse, David, Longburn
Puklowski, Wilhelm, Whakaronga
Rice, J. J., Palmerston North
Richardson, Sydney R., Longburn
Riddiford, E. J., Kawaka, Longburn
Robinson, E. A., Kairanga
Ronberg, P. C, Fitzherbert
Rowland, David, Longburn
Roulston, Thomas, Aokautere
RusseU, John, Woodlands Farm, Palmerston

North
Rutledge, Alexander, Awahuri
Ryman, J. C, Kairanga
Ryman, W. and C. H., Kairanga
Sanson, S. J.,Kauwhata
Saunders, C, Newbury
Schaw, F. J. S., The Jungle, Kairanga
Scholes, John, Linton
Setter, Frederick, Kelvin Grove
Shannon, George, Rangitikei Line
Shaw, George, Aokautere
Skerman, G. P., Mount View
Slack, Mrs. C. S., Palmerston N.
Small, John Ammondale, Palmerston N.
Smith, W. J., Ravenswood, Linton
Stace, A. R., Peach Grove, Palmerston N. ...
Stevens, W. H., Awahuri
Stratton, G. J., Tiakitahuna

326 199
530 424
433 I Nil
148 i 142— ! 977

1066 1047— 791
7790 4692

145 Nil

513 510
5680 5030

622 620
96 105
44 35

448 414
1955 Nil

68 Nil
50 16
12 Nil

100 107
1125 I 1523

110 310
163 20
607 750
533 258— 50

780 710
254 216

1598 | 1907
82 57

630 711
305 265

8 1
440 424
940 750— 1871— 1975

1389 1029
617 561_ 197

1616 1335
312 638
290 ! 338
306 j 1186
347 ; Nil
366 : 206

51 I 60— | 69
455 400

50 71
8 Nil

220 Nil
383 388
100 300

162
537 Nil

20 32
1629 1367

9 20
60 NU

1137 1230— 1192
567 511

Kairanga County—continued.
Strawbridge, L., Fitzherbert
Sutherland, A. A., Boundary Road, Palmers-

ton N.
Sutherland, A. A.,Palmerston N.
Tait, John, Kelvin Grove, PalmerBton N. ...
Tanner, R. and H., Kairanga, Longburn
Thornley, F. R., Ashurst
Toxward, A. J., Palmerston N.
Vautier, R., Fitzherbert
Voss, M., Longburn
Waldegrave, H. R., Awapuni, Palmerston N.
Wall, L. B., Paremata
Wall, R. S., Awahuri
Whiteheadand Rogers, Section 307, Awarua,

Palmerston N.
Whitmore, E. and H., Linton
Will, Joseph, Newlands, Aokautere
WUton Bros., Kelvin Grove
Waugh, W., Stoney Creek
Wingate, John, Longburn

KIWITEA COUNTY.
Abbis, Albert, Springvale, Rewa
Ackerman, J. G., Waituna WeBt
Adkins, E. H., Waituna West
Alderson, William, Sandon Block
Arnott, Arthur, Rangiwahia
Arthur, John, Cheltenham
Bailey Bros., Mangaweka
BaUey, H. S., Mirau, Pemberton
Bailey, J. A., Kimbolton
Bailey, W. H., Kiwilea
Bailey, W. L., jun., Mangaweka
Banks, Mrs. A., Kiwitea
Banks, W. D. M. (Estate), Kimbolton
Barrow, James, Cheltenham
Barrow, Robert, Kiwitea
Beard, G. H., Kimbolton
Beard, W. J.,Peep-o'-Day
Beckett, R. E„ Hinau, Marton
Behrent, A. F., Rangiwahia
Bensemann, J. H., Apiti
Bielski Bros., Fernridge BuU's
Bielski, M., The Heights, Karewarewa
Billinghurst, W. H., Mangaweka
Blackler. Fanny, Waipuru
Blundell,F. H, Waituna
Bochnig, Robert, Kimbolton
Boshier, Walter, Rangiwahia
Bowen, F. S., Cleveland, Feilding
Boys, John,Kimbolton
Branney, James, Kimbolton
Brewster and Wotton, Pakihihi, Hinau
Brown, Alexander, Kimbolton
Brown, Peter, and Son, Pakihikura, Wai-

tuna West
Bruce, John, Cheltenham
Bruce, John, Peep-o'-Day
Bryce, A. R., Marton
Bryce, J. J., Hinau
Bryce, T. A., Kiwitea
Bryce, John, jun., Hinau
Buchanan, D. P., Cunningham's
Burne, A. J.,Kimbolton
Burne, Henry, Apiti
Burne, J. W., Kimbolton
Caird, J. G., Rangiwahia
Camplin, Luther, Waituna West
Carey, Joseph, Rangiwahia
Carman, S. J., Waituna West
Carr, Ernest, Waituna West
Carr, J. S., Section 23, Block III, Apiti ..
Caselberg, Catherine, Bell Farm, Mangaweka
Chri8ten8en, Ludvig, Kimbolton
Clapham, Walter, Kiwitea
Clare, H. P., Waituna West
Clare, H. P., Waituna West
Cockburn, George, Arapata, Marton
Conway, M. A., Glenoscby, Cheltenham
Cooper, Thomas, Mangaweka
Corrigan, John, OneTree Farm, Mangaweka
Cornish, T. S., Seobie, Cunningham's

385
1402

1381

1256
140

309
1066
252

1575
2174
415

i 3119
498
113
664

2268

115,583

638
268

1970
! 815

900
40

2822
850

1600
445
660
314

1125
597
395

3110
1887
6887

350
254
266
556

1209

Nil
1537

1257
35

1452
80

100
Nil
1095
280

1559
2063
NU

3306
367
100

Nil
2260

108,419

939
225

1480
909
606

5
2290

810
1530
527
820
460
803
889
346

3007
1619
6085

355
244

Nil
407

1005
210

: 1729
230

1240
3186
1297

193
Nil
2164
3941

1015
195

1350
1799
1505

173;
3612
2240
4026

543 942
271 385
610 ; 670

500
30

493 424
159

70 442
300 Nil
510 206
960 Nil
853 689

40 • 30
2980 3232

617 Nil
549 454

70 90

2414
1853
2079

738

1880
1705

306
339
580
525
254
660
692

20
120
255
815

1200
600

2861
1513
1429
670
385

2185
1530
740
266
557
402
506
318
576
826
22

204
285

1061
600

1570
444

1943
1200
950

1490

1446

1500
1273
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